

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22839/12
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAJ PAL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSPORT CORP.

RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.07.2012, when the Hon'ble court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice"

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to sole respondent on 07.08.2012 through Regd. A.D. Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate has on 19.09.2012 filed Vakalatnama & memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent. She has on 10.11.2012 filed Counter Affidavit. Copy of the same has already been included in the Paper Books.

It is submitted that Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate for the petitioner has vide letter dated 25.07.2014 seeking two week's time for filing rejoinder affidavit. (Copy of the letter dated 25.07.2014 is enclosed herewith)

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR