

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22839/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/10/2011
in LPA No. 890/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

RAJ PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSPORT CORP. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manju Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of
the petitioner, post after four weeks.
Rejoinder affidavit be filed in the meantime.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2014.07.31
10:55:33 ALMT
Reason: