

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22839/12
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAJ PAL
DELHI TRANSPORT CORP.

VERSUS

PETITIONER(S)
RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.07.2014, when the Hon'ble court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, post after four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed in the meantime.”

It is submitted that the advocate for the petitioner has filed the rejoinder affidavit on 27.08.2014. (Copy of the same has already been included in the Paper Books).

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR